# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6264425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/10/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAINDANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/07/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC.
Street Address:	1000 ALFRED NOBEL DRIVE
City:	HERCULES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94547

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9938572
Application Number:	15909606

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)385-9719

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7033859688

Email: LBowersox@kbpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 3925 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE D-401

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5182-001 AND 5182-001-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONARD D. BOWERSOX	
SIGNATURE:	/Leonard D. Bowersox/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Merger\_Raindance-Bio-Rad#page1.tif source=Merger\_Raindance-Bio-Rad#page2.tif

PATENT 506217682 REEL: 053576 FRAME: 0179

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"RAINDANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT
8:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

810335 8100M SR# 20195352482 Authentication: 203010695 Date: 06-12-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 053576 FRAME: 0180

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

## **MERGING**

# RAINDANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC

INTO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:17 PM 06/10/2019
FILED 08:17 PM 06/10/2019
SR 20195352482 - File Number 810335

BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC.

(Subsidiary into parent pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

\*\*\*\*

Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., a corporation incorporated on March 10, 1975, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of Delaware (the "Company"),

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the Company lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Raindance Technologies, Inc. ("Subsidiary"). By a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on December 11, 2018, the Board of Directors approved the merger of Subsidiary into Company.

The resolutions are in the following words to wit:

班市 冰冰 冰冰 冰水

**RESOLVED**, that the following dormant U.S. subsidiary be merged into the Company, or be dissolved or otherwise eliminated as Management upon the advice of Legal and Tax counsel determines most appropriate:

Name

Jurisdiction of Organization

Raindance Technologies, Inc.

Delaware

**RESOLVED, FURTHER**, that the officers of the Company be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered in the name of and on behalf of the Company to execute and deliver such instruments, certificates, and documents and to do such other acts and things as the officer so acting shall deem to be necessary or desirable in connection with the matters contemplated by the foregoing resolutions.

**RESOLVED, FURTHER**, that any actions previously taken by any director or officer of the Company in connection with the actions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions be, and they hereby are, adopted, ratified, confirmed and approved.

水水 水水 水水 水本

The Company had determined that merger of Subsidiary into the Company is in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders, the Company assumes all the liabilities of Subsidiary, and the merger shall be effective on the date filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this June 7, 2019.

Jennyfer Tweet, Assistant Secretary

PATEN

REEL: 053576 FRAME: 0181

**RECORDED: 08/24/2020**